

## Item data sheet



### Cocktail bites "Prestige"

<b>Item no.</b>	<b>29570</b>
Designation of the food item	Filled Puff Pastry
EAN	3248480295708
Convenience level	preproved

### Units

Unit	PIECE *	BAG	CARTON	LAYER	PALLET
Quantity per base unit	1	40	160	1.920	28.800
Gross weight <sup>1</sup>	0,01648	0,6592	2,6368	31,6416	474,624
Net weight	0,015	0,60	2,40	28,80	432,00
L x W x H (mm)	-	210 x 220 x 0	389 x 197 x 107	-	1.200 x 800 x 1.755
Diameter (mm)	-	-	-	-	-
Cartons/pallets	-	-	-	-	180

\* Base unit of the item

<sup>1</sup> Weight in frozen state incl. Packaging

### Measurements

Measurements:

Sausage: l 5.1 x w 1.9 x h 2.5 cm

Emmental cheese : l 4.5 x w 4.2 x 1.3 cm

Tomato/Basil: l 4.3 x w 4.3 x h 1.4 cm

Goat cheese: l 4.4 x w 5.0 x h 1.6 cm

### Nutritional values

#### sausages

energy	1207 kJ / 290 kcal
fat	19,0 g
thereof saturated fatty acids	9,3 g
carbohydrates	23,0 g

### Ingredients

**puff pastry (63,5%):**  
WHEAT FLOUR, margarine (vegetable oils and fats(palm, rape (seed))), water, salt, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidulant regulator citric acid), water, salt, MILK PROTEIN, LACTOSE, DAIRY CREAM powder, EGG powder

### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS

Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS, MUSTARD AND -

thereof sugar	2,2 g
protein	6,0 g
salt	1,1 g

#### sausages

strasbourg sausage (32,2%)(pork, water, salt, sugar, spices extract, preservative sodium nitrite, antioxidizing agent sodium ascorbate), water, MUSTARD (5,2%) (water, MUSTARD SEEDS, vinegar, salt, antioxidizing agent potassium disulphite, acidulant regulator citric acid), bechamel sauce(WHEY, modify potato starch, LACTOSE, DAIRY CREAM powder, SKIMMED MILK powder, WHEAT FLOUR, salt, pepper, nutmeg), modify potato starch, grated EMMENTALER CHEESE, EGG powder, topping, poppy

May contain:

FISH AND -PRODUCTS,  
CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS,  
SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS,  
SESAME, CELERY, MOLLUSCS  
AND -PRODUCTS

PRODUCTS, SULPHUR DIOXIDE  
AND SULPHIDE

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values	Ingredients	Allergens
--------------------	-------------	-----------

#### tomatoes / basil

energy	1207 kJ / 290 kcal
fat	19,0 g
thereof saturated fatty acids	9,3 g
carbohydrates	23,0 g
thereof sugar	2,2 g
protein	6,0 g
salt	1,1 g

#### puff pastry (63,5%):

WHEAT FLOUR, margarine (vegetable oils and fats(palm, rape (seed))), water, salt, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidulant regulator citric acid), water, salt, MILK PROTEIN, LACTOSE, DAIRY CREAM powder, EGG powder

#### tomatoes / basil

water, tomato puree (9,6%), tomato concentrate (2,5%), modify potato starch, roasted onions, grated EMMENTALER CHEESE, natural flavoring(tomato powder, salt, maltodextrin, basil, garlic, dextrose, onions, aroma extract), bechamel sauce(WHEY, modify potato starch, LACTOSE, DAIRY CREAM powder, SKIMMED MILK powder, WHEAT FLOUR, salt, pepper, nutmeg), EGG powder, basil (0,5%), salt, garlic, pepper, herbs de provence

May contain:

FISH AND -PRODUCTS,  
CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS,

Contains: GLUTEN AND -  
PRODUCTS, EGG AND -  
PRODUCTS, MILK AND -  
PRODUCTS

Contains: GLUTEN AND -  
PRODUCTS, EGG AND -  
PRODUCTS, MILK AND -  
PRODUCTS

SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS,  
SESAME, CELERY, MOLLUSCS  
AND -PRODUCTS

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
<b>emmantaler</b>			
energy	1207 kJ / 290 kcal	<b>puff pastry (63,5%):</b> WHEAT FLOUR, margarine (vegetable oils and fats(palm, rape (seed)), water, salt, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidulant regulator citric acid), water, salt, MILK PROTEIN, LACTOSE, DAIRY CREAM powder, EGG powder  <b>emmantaler</b> water, grated EMMENTALER CHEESE (4,5%), modify potato starch, WHEY, natural flavour (contains, MILK), EGG powder, topping, grated EMMENTALER CHEESE (5%)  May contain: FISH AND -PRODUCTS, CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS, SESAME, CELERY, MOLLUSCS AND -PRODUCTS	Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS  Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS
fat	19,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	9,3 g		
carbohydrates	23,0 g		
thereof sugar	2,2 g		
protein	6,0 g		
salt	1,1 g		

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
<b>goat cheese</b>			
energy	1207 kJ / 290 kcal	<b>puff pastry (63,5%):</b> WHEAT FLOUR, margarine (vegetable oils and fats(palm, rape (seed)), water, salt, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidulant regulator citric acid), water, salt, MILK PROTEIN, LACTOSE, DAIRY CREAM powder, EGG powder  <b>goat cheese</b> water, GOAT CHEESE creme (9,8%) (GOAT'S CHEESE, water, emulsifier (sodium phosphate, polyphosphate)), modify potato starch, SKIMMED MILK powder, bechamel sauce(WHEY, modify potato starch, LACTOSE, DAIRY CREAM powder, SKIMMED MILK	Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS  Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS
fat	19,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	9,3 g		
carbohydrates	23,0 g		
thereof sugar	2,2 g		
protein	6,0 g		
salt	1,1 g		

powder, WHEAT FLOUR, salt,  
pepper, nutmeg), EGG powder, salt

May contain:  
FISH AND -PRODUCTS,  
CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS,  
SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS,  
SESAME, CELERY, MOLLUSCS  
AND -PRODUCTS

All data refer to 100 g

## Baking instructions

place the frozen cocktail bites on a tray and put in the oven at mid-height. Cook for 12 to 18 minutes at 200°C (gas 6-7).

## Best before date (from date of production)

24 months

## Transport and storage conditions

This product must be transported and stored at a temperature of at least -18°C.

## Gene Ordinance

This product does not contain any genetically modified raw materials

Status: 17/05/2024

**EDNA International GmbH**, Gollenhoferstraße 3, 86441 Zusmarshausen, Deutschland,  
Phone: +49 8291 84 390, Email: [export@edna.de](mailto:export@edna.de)